Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75069
972-548-4165
Engineering Services: Testing and Balancing for
Vendor: Engineered Air Balance Co., Inc. Contract Various Projects

4841 Keller Springs Road

Addison, TX 75001

Awarded by Court Order No.:

2008-854-10-14

Contract No.

07591-08

Effective Date 10/1/2009

Contract Amendment No 1:

=005 - 9% - 0919

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend contract at same terms and conditions for the period October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2010.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Engineered Air Balance Co., Inc.

4841 Keller Springs Road

Addison, TX 75001

L7s LT

SIGNATURE Alan R. Little
TITLE; Branch Manager
DATE: 7/15/09

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Fhbsllin) 7 Yller b7

Franklin Ybarbo v
Purchasing Agent

DATE: 9//5/) 9

B4



